2024 Economic Development and Tourism Committee Resolutions

The following table contains a summary of all motions made at the 2024 Economic Development and Tourism Committee meetings, with the exception of motions regarding the adoption of minutes, adoption of agendas, motions to extend the meeting beyond two hours, motions to go into a closed meeting, and motions to grant leaves of absence.

Month	Resolution
March	EDTC24/007
	THAT Business of the Year, New Business, Inspirational Leader/Community Builder, Business Impact, Arts in Business, Unique to Port Moody/Puts Port Moody on the Map be selected as the 2024 Spike Awards general categories.
March	EDTC24/008
	THAT a Legacy Award be added to the 2024 Spike Awards general categories.
March	EDTC24/009
	THAT Jarrett Davis be appointed as the Economic Development and Tourism Committee Representative for the 2024 Land Use Committee.
September	EDTC24/016
	THAT the Small Business Engagement Working Group be formed with the following members:
	Madeleine Baker;
	Nigel Brownlow, and
	Mark Pettie.
October	EDTC24/019
	THAT the Economic Development and Tourism Committee supports the idea, in principal, of a Visitor Centre at PoMoArts;
	AND THAT the Committee encourages further exploration of the concept to be reported back at a future date.